



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(NI) 236/2025 & CRL.M.A. 29816/2025**

OYSTER CONSTRO CARE PVT LTD ANRPetitioners

Through: Ms. Ekta, Advocate.

versus

RATHI STEEL DAKSHIN LTDRespondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Arora, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
17.02.2026

%

1. It is 05:15pm. Today 17 bail applications were listed, almost all of which are part of 179 old pending bail applications, which were transferred to this bench from different benches. Today was the first date before me in those old bail applications.
2. Keeping in mind old pendency of those applications, it was not appropriate to adjourn the same. All 17 bail applications listed today have been disposed of. It is because for that reason, now no time is left.
3. Relist on 30.07.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026/dr