



\$~87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(NI) 236/2025 & CRL.M.A. 13070/2026**

OYSTER CONSTRO CARE PVT LTD ANRPetitioners

Through: None

versus

RATHI STEEL DAKSHIN LTDRespondent

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. It is almost 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 30.04.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/as